mTC - 66775UN

Vol_M05_Page_14080

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 03/02/2005 2:55 p Vol M05 Pg 14080 - 14 103 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ <u>/36</u> # of Pgs _

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THE STATE OFOREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Recitals

Reference is hereby made to that one certain Promissory Note (the "Note") dated 11/23/04 , in the original principal sum of \$ 110,400.00 , executed by ALBERT J. HUNTER AND BARBARA A. HUNTER , HUSBAND AND WIFE

herein referred to as "Borrower" whether one or more), payable to the order of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender"), and said Note being secured by, among other instruments, that certain Deed of Trust, Mortgage or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of even date therewith duly recorded may - 80872 , in the Real Property Records of KLAMATH , the above said instruments concerning encumbering and creating liens County, OREGON against the following described property (the "Property"), to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes and being the same property located at 2362 MEADOW VIEW DRIVE, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 0046961223

Multi-State Modification to Fixed Rate If applicable, attach completed Balloon Note Addendum as Exhibit "B" and check appropriate blank in Section II. If applicable, attach completed Balloon Rider to Security Instrument as Exhibit "C" and check appropriate blank in Section III. NMFL# 2980 12/00

Initials Page 1 of 7



WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to modify the Note and ratify said liens against the property; and

WHEREAS, Lender, the legal owner and holder of said Note and liens securing same, in consideration of the premises and at the request of the Borrower has agreed to modify the Note as hereinafter provided; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower, in consideration of the modification of the Note as hereinafter set forth by the legal owner and holder thereof, has agreed to ratify said Note and indebtedness evidenced thereby and reconfirm Borrower's unconditional promise to pay to the order of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

at its offices at P.O. BOX 10304, DES MOINES, IA 503060304 or at such other places as the holder of said Note may designate in writing, the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100

(\$ ***110,400.00) or so much thereof as may have been or may be advanced under the Note, together with interest thereon at the rates herein provided, in accordance with the terms thereof and hereof from and after the effective date of this Agreement until maturity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereto agree that the Note and Security Instrument are hereby renewed, extended and/or contrary, as follows:

I. Items 1 through 10 below shall, as applicable, amend, modify and replace those items in the Note as originally written to the contrary, as follows:

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY

In return for a loan that I have received, I promise to pay U.S. \$ ***110,400.00 (this amount is called "Principal"), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lender is **WELLS FARGO BANK**, **N.A.**

. I will make all payments under this Note in the form of cash, check or money order. I understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder."

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on unpaid principal until the full amount of principal has been paid. I will pay interest at a yearly rate of 6.375 %.

The interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate I will pay both before and after any default described in Section 6(B) of this Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Place of Payments

I will pay principal and interest by making a payment every month.

I will make my monthly payment on the first of each month beginning on APRIL 01 , 2005 . I will make these payments every month until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges described below that I may owe under this Note. Each monthly payment will be applied as of its scheduled due date and will be applied to interest before principal. If, on MARCH 01 , 2035 , I still owe amounts under this Note, I will pay those amount in full on that date, which is called the "Maturity Date."

I will make my monthly payments at WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, P.O. BOX 10304, DES MOINES, IA 503060304

or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

AAPage 2 of 7

NMFL# 2980 12/00

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments

My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S.\$ *********688.75 .

4. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I have the right to make payments of Principal at any time before they are due. A payment of Principal only is known as a "Prepayment". When I make a Prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. I may not designate a payment as a Prepayment if I have not made all the monthly payments due under the Note.

I may make a full Prepayment or partial Prepayments without paying any Prepayment charge. The Note Holder will use my Prepayments to reduce the amount of Principal that I owe under this Note. However, the Note Holder may apply my Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest on the Prepayment amount, before applying my Prepayment to reduce the Principal amount of the Note. If I make a partial Prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes.

5. LOAN CHARGES

If a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from me which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Holder may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal I owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces Principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial Prepayment.

6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A) Late Charges for Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of calendar days after the date it is due, I will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be 5.000 % of my overdue payment of principal and interest. I will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment.

(B) Default

If I do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default.

(C) Notice of Default

If I am in default, the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overdue amount by a certain date, the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of Principal which has not been paid and all the interest that I owe on that amount. That date must be at least 30 days after on which the notice is mailed to me or delivered by other means.

(D) No Waiver by Note Holder

Even if, at a time when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will still have the right to do so if I am in default at a later time.

(E) Payment of Note Holder's Costs and Expenses

If the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to be paid back by me for all of its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law. Those expenses include, for example, reasonable attorneys' fees.

NMFL# 2980 12/00

Page 3 of 7

7. GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a different address if I am given a notice of that different address.

8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE

If more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.

9. WAIVERS

I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of Presentment and Notice of Dishonor. "Presentment" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of the amounts due. "Notice of dishonor" means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in this Note. That Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Note. Some of those conditions are described as follows:

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower in not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrowers fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

(Check and	Complete if Applicable):
II.	The Note shall be and hereby is further amended as follows:

Page 4 of 7

NMFL# 2980 12/00

(A)	The following admonition is hereby added and incorporated into the Note: THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE THIS LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN EVEN IF YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.
(B)	The balloon Note Addendum attached hereto as Exhibit" B" is hereby added and incorporated into the Note.
XIII.	The Security Instrument shall be and hereby is amended as follows:
(A)	Reference to the maturity date of the debt secured by the Security Instrument is changed from $5/12/05$ to $3/01/35$
(B)	The Balloon Rider attached hereto as Exhibit "C" is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Security Instrument.

Further, it is expressly agreed that for an in consideration of this Modification Agreement, Borrower hereby releases and forever discharges Lender and its officers, directors, counsel, employees, agents, predecessors, successors, and assigns from all causes of action, claims, rights, and controversies, known or unknown, which Borrowers had, now has, or may hereafter acquire which relate to, are based on, arise out of, or are in any way connected with any acts of Lender or its above affiliates occurring prior to the execution of this Agreement and relating in any manner to the above described Note or Security Instrument or the Property described herein or therein. This is a general release of all possible claims and causes of action of every kind and character related to the above described subject matter and is to be interpreted liberally to effectuate maximum protection of Lender and its above affiliates.

The Borrower hereby ratifies Lender's liens and/or security interests against the Property until the Note as so hereby modified has been fully paid, and agrees that this renewal, extension and/or modification shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and/or security interests securing same and that said liens and/or security interests shall not in any manner be waived, but are acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, the purpose of this instrument being simply to modify the Security Instrument and the time and manner of payments of the Note and ratify all liens and/or security interest securing same, and the Borrower further agrees that all terms and provisions of the Note, the Security Instrument and the other instruments creating or fixing the liens and/or security interest securing same shall be and remain in full force and effect as therein written, except as otherwise expressly provided herein.

A breach or other default of any of the terms of this Agreement by Borrower shall constitute a breach or default under the Note and Security Instrument, and Lender shall thereupon have the right to seek all remedied available to it under the aforesaid loan instruments.

Page 5 of 7

NMFL# 2980 12/00

Borrower covenants and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Lender under this Agreement are cumulative of, are not in lieu of but are in addition to, and their exercise or the failure to exercise them shall not constitute a waiver of, any other rights and remedies which Lender shall have under the Note or the Security Instrument.

It is agreed that time and the unimpaired security of Lender are the essence of this Agreement.

Borrower covenants and agrees that this Agreement represents the final agreement between Borrower and Lender relating to the above described subject matter and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior, contemporaneous or subsequent oral agreements of the parties hereto. Except as expressly provided herein, the Loan and all instruments evidencing and securing same shall remain unaffected, unchanged and unimpaired. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Note or this Agreement, the terms hereof shall be controlling. By entering into this Agreement, the parties have no intention whatsoever to extinguish or discharge the indebtedness or liens and/or security interests evidenced by the loan instruments or to effect any novation. Borrower further covenants and agrees that there are no unwritten oral agreements between the parties hereto relating to the above described subject matter.

,		
	(SEAL)	ALBERT J. HUNTER
	(SEAL)	BARBARA A. HUNTER (SEAL)
	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
WITNESS:		
AA / 4/2 / 4		

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE:

By: Kelly K. Cranl
KELLY R CRANE

Name: KELLY R. CRANE

NMFL# 2980 12/00

Title:_____

EXECUTED this the 25TH day of FEBRUARY

ad 1 . 1 ad

WITNESS:

Christine Chase

, 2005, to be effective

Bu

Comn

Notary

THE STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

	, as			
of , known of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capa therein stated, as the act and deed of said				
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFF	FICE this the 25TH day of FEBRUARY , 2005.			
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public for the State of OREGON Name:			
THE STATE OF OREGON California COUNTY OF ELEMATH SO land				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authori	ity, on this day personally appeared			

known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein

expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the

ALBERT J. HUNTER AND BARBARA A. HUNTER

, 2005 .

FEBRUARY

My Commission Expires

ublic for the State of OREGOT

NMFL# 2980 12/00

Page 7 of 7

DA L. CAVIN lon # 1502917 blic - California no County xpires Jul 23, 2008



PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 25TH day of FEBRUARY, 2005, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date, given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

(the

"Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at: 2362 MEADOW VIEW DRIVE, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

[Property Address]

The Property includes, but is not limited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling, together with other such parcels and certain common areas and facilities, as described in COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

(the "Declaration"). The Property is a part of a planned unit development known as

[Name of Planned Unit Development]

(the "PUD"). The Property also includes Borrower's interest in the homeowners association or equivalent entity owning or managing the common areas and facilities of the PUD (the "Owners Association") and the uses, benefits and proceeds of Borrower's interest.

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the PUD's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the (i) Declaration; (ii) articles of incorporation, trust instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and (iii) any by-laws or other rules or regulations of the Owners Association. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.

MULTISTATE PUD RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 3

Initiale

7R (0008)

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

B. Property Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts (including deductible levels), for the periods, and against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and any other hazards, including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in Section 3 for the Periodic Payment to Lender of the yearly premium installments for property insurance on the Property; and (ii) Borrower's obligation under Section 5 to maintain property insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

What Lender requires as a condition of this waiver can change during the term of the loan.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required property insurance coverage provided by the master or blanket policy.

In the event of a distribution of property insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

- C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.
- **D. Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property or the common areas and facilities of the PUD, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provided in Section 11.
- E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to: (i) the abandonment or termination of the PUD, except for abandonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain; (ii) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituent Documents" if the provision is for the express benefit of Lender; (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners Association; or (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.
- **F. Remedies.** If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

7R (0008)

Page 2 of 3

Initials: 51 Form 3150 1/0

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower a Rider.	ower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contain		
ALBERT J. HUNTER	Jud L (Seal) -Borrower	BARBARA A. HUNTER	(Seal)
ADDRI OT HONIDA	Bollower		
	(Seal) -Bortower		-Borrower
	(Seal) -Borrower		(Seal) -Borrower
	(Seal) -Borrower		(Seal) -Borrower
		2 of 2	Form 3150 1/01

SECOND HOME RIDER

THIS SECOND HOME RIDER is made this 25TH day of FEBRUARY, 2005, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower" whether there are one or more persons undersigned) to secure Borrower's Note to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument (the "Property"), which is located at:
2362 MEADOW VIEW DRIVE, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

[Property Address]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree that Sections 6 and 8 of the Security Instrument are deleted and are replaced by the following:

- **6. Occupancy.** Borrower shall occupy, and shall only use, the Property as Borrower's second home. Borrower shall keep the Property available for Borrower's exclusive use and enjoyment at all times, and shall not subject the Property to any timesharing or other shared ownership arrangement or to any rental pool or agreement that requires Borrower either to rent the Property or give a management firm or any other person any control over the occupancy or use of the Property.
- 8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process, Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's second home.

0046961223

MULTISTATE SECOND HOME RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 2

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

Form 3890 1/01

365R (0011)

Second Home Rider.	sorrower accepts and	agrees to the terms and provisions	s contained in thi
ALBERT J. HUNTER	Aunte (Seal) - Borrower	Barbara A. HUNTER	(Seal
	(Seal) - Borrower		(Seal - Borrowe
	(Seal) - Borrower		- Borrowei
	(Seal) - Borrower		- (Seal) - Borrower
УИР - 365R (0011)	Page 2	? of 2	Form 2000 1/01

<u>Wells Fargo Hor</u>	rn ⊠ by Mail ☐ ne Mortgage	•			
3601 Minnesota	Drive, Suite 200;	MAC X4701-0	022_		
Bloomington, M	N 55435				
REAL PROPER? (To execute or release ti	TY AND MANUF	FACTURED I d of trust, securi procee	ty filing, trans	TTED POWE fer of equity an	CR OF ATTORNEY d insurance documents and
The undersigned borrower 607 Elmira Road #325		or more, each i	eferred to be	low as "I" or '	'me," residing at:
Street A	ddress				
Vacaville	, CA	95687	Klamath		("Present Address").
City	State	Zip	<u> </u>	County	(Tresent Address).
I am the Buyer/Owner of t	he following man	ufactured hom	e (the "Manı	ıfactured Hom	e"):
New	2004			Karsten	
New/Used	Year			Manufacturer	's Name
Elite #66861		TKCSTOR49	04A/B		66x28
Model Name/Model No.		Manufacturer	's Serial No.		Length/Width
permanently affixed to the	real property loca	ted at <u>2362 M</u>	eadow View	Drive	
		Stree	t Address		
Chiloquin	, OR	97624	Klamath	("Properts	/ Address") and as more
City	State	Zip	County	(Troperty	Address) and as more
particularly described on E constitute, appoint and auti successors, assigns or design I could do, if I were person and deliver, in my name or other documentation as ma Instrument dated February execute and deliver, in my	gnees as my agent ally present, with Lender's name, and be necessary or 122	wers of substi- and attorney-i full power of s ny and all form proper to imple 2005 exec	tution, Wells n-fact, in my substitution a ns, certificate ement the ter uted by me in and all forms	Fargo Bank, in ame, place and delegation es, assignment ems and provision for a filter of Lean for a filter of the	N.A., ("Lender"), its and stead in any way which (1) to complete, execute s, designations, releases or sions of the Security

releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

	WITNESS my	hand and seal this 2	δ^{H} day of	Februar	ie,	2005	
Borro	Melent			Witness			
	d Name						
Вогго	achara	Jun 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness			
	ra A Hunter d Name						
STAT	_ 1	cenia.)				
COUN	TY OF <u>60</u>	ano) ss.:)				
יפונד	らんふ ツービリリ	ublic in and for said St	>> r 10G1	appeared	ملمدا	2>>5 befo	•
in his/f	ner/their capacity	or proved to the on the bed to the within instruc- ies) and that by history the individual(s) acte	nent and ackno their signature	wledged to r	ne that he	1 1	
	LOGI	<u>A</u>		e instrument.			
Notary	Printed Name	verdul Ca	Un.				
Qualifi	Public; State of ed in the County of mmission expires	Culifornis	e K				
Official	l Seal:	they espec			Con Nota	BRENDA L. CAVII nmission # 1502 ry Public - Calif Solano County nm. Expires Jul 2	2917 (ornia <u>\$</u>
Drafted	Rv: Donna Hosoo	dos					

EXHIBIT A 14095

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Lot 9 in block 32 of Tract 1184, Oregon Shores Unit 2, First Addition, according to the plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

							-
	<u>2 Meadow Vi</u> et or Route	ew Drive	Chiloc City	<u>ruin Kia</u> County	amath Sta	OR te	97624 Zip Code
4. 226				ollowing "Property Addr			
3.	warranty for and (iv) the f	the Home, (i ormaldehyd	i) the Consur e health notic	er of the Home, Homeo ner Manual for the Hom e for the Home.	e, (iii) the Insulatio	of (i) the m on Disclosi	nanufacturer's ure for the Home,
Nev 2.	v/Used Year The Home w Act.			odel Name or Model No. h the federal Manufactu	Manufacturer' red Home Constru	's Serial No uction and	o. Length/Width Safety Standards
Nev		Karsten		ite#66861	TKCSTOR49		66x28
1.	Homeowner	owns the ma	nufactured ho	ome ("Home") described	as follows:		
kno me	own to me to b first duly swor	e the persor n, did each d	(s) whose na	me(s) is/are subscribed ath state as follows:		meowner")), and who, being by
			[type the na	me of each Homeowner sig	ning this Affidavit]:		
			Ba	bara A Hunter			
			А	bert J Hunter			
ΒE	FORE ME, the	undersigne	d notary publi	c, on this day personally	appeared		
	ATE OF _	Calif Sol	seni u Gas)) ss.:)			
		Λ.	AFFIDAV	IT OF AFFIXATION			
			MANUF	ACTURED HOME			
	<u>Bloomir</u>	igton, MN 58	5435				
	<u>3601 M</u>	<u>innesota Dri</u>	<u>ve, Suite 200</u>	MAC X4701-022			
	Wells F	argo Home	Mortgage				
	Record	and Return	🛛 by Mail 🗌	by Pickup to:			

Page 1 of 4

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

14. This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pursuant to applicable state law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Home undersigned witnesses on this	owner(s) has executed thi	s Affidavit in my presence and in the presence of the
Med Je	nter (SEAL)	
Homeowner #1		Witness
Albert J Hunter		
Printed Name	(SEAL)	
Homeowner #2	(02)(2)	Witness
Barbara A Hunter		Williess
Printed Name		
Homeowner #3	(SEAL)	
		Witness
Printed Name		
STATE OF Caliborn	ja,	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF <u>Solan</u>	()	
On the 24	day of Feb	in the constant of the constan
befere me, the undersigned, a N	otary Public in and for said	
personally known to me or prove		tisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the	e within instrument and acl	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ture(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the
person on behalf of which he inc	lividual(s) acted, executed	the instrument.
	<i>!</i> . ,	
Notary Signature		•
D	unda (Ca	a '
Notary Printed Name		
Notary Public; State of	Hoensa	BRENDA L. CAVIN
Qualified in the County of	Solano	Commission # 1502917 Notary Public - California
My commission expires:	dy 23,2008	Solano County My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 200
Official Seal:		

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

	Record and Re	turn [⊠] by Mail [⊟	by Pickup to:		
	Wells Fargo Ba	ank, N.A.			
	2799 Wells Far	go Way, MAC X9901	-08T		
	Minneapois, M	N 55467			
	MANUFA	CTURED HOM	E RIDER TO THE SI	ECURITY INS	TRUMENT
the Mor	tgage, Open-En	d Mortgage, Deed of	, and is incor Trust, or Credit Line Deed indersigned ("Borrower") to	of Trust, Security D	Deed ("Security
Wells F	argo Bank, N.A	•			("Lender")
of the sa	ame date ("Note	") and covering the P	roperty described in the Sec	curity Instrument ar	nd located at:
<u>NHN M</u>	leadow View Dr	rive, Chiloquin, OR 9	7624 (Property Address)		
Borrow	er and Lander a	aree that the Security	Instrument is amended and	cumplemented to re	ead as follows:
	"Lender" mean "Borrower" me "Property" as t in paragraph 3	as [LENDER] and an eans anyone signing t hat term is defined in of this Rider, to the e	nd the Construction Loan Agy subsequent holder of the Note or the Security Instantes the Security Instrument, in extent it constitutes real properties that the same meaning in	Note and the Securion rument as a Borrow cludes the "Manufa perty or a fixture. A	ty Instrument, the term ver, and the term actured Home" described
2.	Purpose and I RIDER AND THIS RIDER S INSTRUMEN	Effect of Rider. IF T THOSE IN THE SEC SHALL CONTROL. T AND THE NOTE	THERE IS A CONFLICT BE CURITY INSTRUMENT OF THE CONFLICTING PRO WILL BE ELIMINATED OF THE CONFLICTING TER	ETWEEN THE PR R THE NOTE, THI OVISIONS IN THE OR MODIFIED AS	E PROVISIONS IN E SECURITY MUCH AS IS
3.		urity Interest. All of Manufactured Home	Borrower's obligations secu:	ured by the Security	y Instrument also shall be
	New 2004 New/Used Year		Elite #66861 Model Name and Model No.	TBD Scrial No	66/28 Length x Width
4.	Affixation. Bo	orrower covenants and	d agrees:		
	(a) to per	manently affix the Ma	anufactured Home to the Pro	perty,	
		mply with all state and to the Property;	l local laws, and regulations	regarding the affixa	tion of the Manufactured

Page 1 of 3 Rev 05/25/04

Home as real property under Applicable Law;

local requirements applicable to the Property;

(c) upon Lender's request, to surrender the certificate of title to the Manufactured Home, and to obtain the requisite governmental approval and documentation necessary to classify the Manufactured

(d) that affixing the Manufactured Home to the Property does not violate any zoning laws or other

- (e) that the Manufactured Home will be, at all times and for all purposes, permanently affixed to and part of the Property.
- 5. Charges; Liens. Section 4, Paragraph 1 of the Security Instrument is amended to add a new third sentence to read:

Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph and receipts evidencing the payments.

6. Property Insurance. Section 5, Paragraph 1 of the Security Instrument is amended to add a new second sentence to read:

Whenever the Manufactured Home is transported on the highway, Borrower must have trip insurance.

- 7. **Notices.** The second sentence of Section 15 of the Security Instrument is amended by inserting the words "unless otherwise required by law" at the end.
- 8. Additional Events of Default. Borrower will be in default under the Note and the Security Instrument:
 - (a) if any structure on the Property shall be removed, demolished, or substantially altered;
 - (b) if Borrower fails to comply with any requirement of federal, state or local governmental authorities (the Lender, however, may comply and add the expense to the principal balance Borrower owes to Lender); or
 - (c) if Borrower grants or permits any lien on the Property other than Lender's lien, or liens for taxes and assessments that are not yet due and payable.
- 9. Notice of Default. If required by Applicable Law, before using a remedy, Lender will send Borrower any notice required by law, and wait for any cure period that the law may require for that remedy.
- 10. Additional Rights of Lender in Event of Foreclosure and Sale. In addition to those rights granted in the Note and Security Instrument, Lender shall have the following rights in the event Lender commences proceedings for the foreclosure and sale of the Property.
 - (a) At Lender's option, to the extent permitted by law, Lender may elect to treat the Manufactured Home as personal property ("Personal Property Collateral"). Lender may repossess peacefully from the place where the Personal Property Collateral is located without Borrower's permission. Lender also may require Borrower to make the Personal Property Collateral available to Lender at a place Lender designates that is reasonably convenient to Lender and Borrower. At Lender's option, to the extent permitted by law, Lender may detach and remove Personal Property Collateral from the Property, or Lender may take possession of it and leave it on the Property. Borrower agrees to cooperate with Lender if Lender exercises these rights.
 - (d) After Lender repossesses, Lender may sell Personal Property Collateral and apply the sale to Lender's reasonable repossession, repair, storage, and sale expenses, and then toward any other amounts Borrower owes under the Loan Documents
 - (e) In the event of any foreclosure sale, whether made by Trustee, or under judgment of a court, all of the real and Personal Property Collateral may, at the option of Lender, be sold as a whole or in parcels. It shall not be necessary to have present at the place of such sale the Personal Property or any part thereof. Lender, as well as Trustee on Lender's behalf, shall have all the rights, remedies and recourse with respect to the Personal Property afforded to a "Secured Party" by Applicable Law in addition to, and not in limitation of, the other rights and recourse afforded Lender and/or Trustee under the Security Instrument.

Page 2 of 3 Rev 05/25/04

		14101
By signing below, Borrower accepts and as	grees to the ter	erms and covenants contained in this Rider.
Borrower (Albert J. Hunter)	LU	Borrower Barbara A Hunter
Borrower	_	Borrower J Human
STATE OF	_)) SS.	
COUNTY OF	_)	
I, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for	r the aforesaid	d State and County, do hereby certify that
Borrower(s), personally appeared before m and deed. Given under my hand and seal the	e in said Coun	nty and acknowledged the within instrument to be their act
•		Mease see attatahuan!
		Notary Public State of
		County of
		My commission expires:
)
		Į.
Drafted By: <u>Jill Fyfe</u>		

Page 3 of 3

BR Comm

So My Comm

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	State of California	} ss _∽	
	County of Optano		
	On 228 of before	e me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
	personally appeared	bert Jahnter B	
	Barbara a	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	V.	personally known to me	
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
	BRENDA L. CAVIN Commission # 1502917	be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	
	Notary Public - California Solano County	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	
	My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2008	executed the instrument.	
IDA L. CAVIN sion # 1502917			
ublic - California ano County	NA PARTIES AND PAR	WITNESS my band and official seal.	
Expires Jul 23, 200	Place Notary Seal Above	- A Che X	
		Signature of Notary Public	
	OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
	Description of Attached Document		
	Title or Type of Document:		
	Document Date:	Number of Pages	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
	Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
	Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
	□ Individual	□ Individual	
	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	Attornoy in Foot	THUMBPRINT Partner — Limited General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER	
	☐ Trustee	of thurs here	
	☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
	Other:	Other:	
	Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

The undersigned ("Lender") intends that the Home be an immoveable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
By Cut SE
STATE OF <u>Cregon</u>)
COUNTY OF Klamath,
On the
person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Signature OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Printed Name OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY CARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
Notary Public; State of Oregon , MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2008
Qualified in the County of Klamath
My commission expires:
Official Seal:

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Drafted By: Donna Hospodar